Tiger Camp

Corbett National Park Village Dhikuli, Ramnagar Uttarakhand, India

Web: www.tigercamp.in

Email: tigercamp@gmail.com & www.corbettparksafaris.com

Mobile: +91 9312206571, +91 8882677766, +91 9811704651, +91 120 4222797

Tariff in Indian Rupees

(Valid up to 30 Sept 2017)

Room Type	No. of Rooms	Room with	Room with	Room with	Room only
		Breakfast,	Breakfast,	Breakfast	•
		Lunch & Dinner	Lunch or Dinner		
Deluxe Cottage	14	6500	6250	6000	5850
Superior Room	4	6000	5750	5500	5350

Tariff in Indian Rupees

(Tariff from 22 Dec-25 Dec & 30 Dec-01 Jan 2017

Room Type	No. of Rooms	Room with Breakfast, Lunch & Dinner
Deluxe Cottage	14	9750
Superior Room	4	9000

Note:

- Please check best online deals by clicking the green 'online booking' button on www.tigercamp.in
- We will charge a supplement of Rs.1500 per person for adult & Rs.750 per person for child for 24Dec 2016 & We will charge a supplement of Rs.2500 per person for adult & Rs.1250 per person for child for 31 Dec 2017

Terms & Conditions:

- The above rates are on per night basis and are in Indian rupees
- Children below 5 years are free without any extra bed sharing parents' room
- Children 5 to 12 years of age will be charged 25% of the above rates
- Persons above 12 years of age will be charged 35% of the above rates
- Tax Extra @ 18%
- Group and Conference rates are available on enquiry
- Single occupancy rates 10% less than the above rates
- Package extendable on pro rata basis
- Rates subject to change without notice

Cancellation for all tariffs and Packages:

Less than 15 days before arrival date- No Refund.

Less than 21 days before arrival date- 50% Refund.

Less than 30 days before arrival date- 75% Refund.

No Refund in case of road block, accidents, no show etc.

Tiger Camp

Corbett National Park Village Dhikuli, Ramnagar Uttarakhand, India Web: www.tigercamp.in

Email: tigercamp@gmail.com & www.corbettparksafaris.com

Mobile: +91 9312206571, +91 8882677766, +91 9811704651, +91 120 4222797

Bank Details:

Bank Name: ICICI Bank

Account Name: "THE TIGER CAMP" Current Account Number: 024005000040

Home Branch: Haldwani IFSC code: ICIC0000240

<u>IUNGLE SAFARI IN OPEN JEEPS</u>: There are four zones that can be visited

Bijrani & Durgadevi (from 01 Oct to 30 June) Jhirna & Sitabani (round the year) Dhikala Zone (from 15 Nov to 15 May)

There are 2 safaris that can be taken in a day:

Morning safari - from 6 to 10 AM Afternoon safari - from 2 to 6 PM

Jeep Safari Tariff:

JEEP SAFARI in a 4WD (Bijrani, Jhirna, Sitabani & Durgadevi Zone) for 1-6 persons per jeep

For Indian Nationals: Rs. 4500 per jeep + 6.5% tax. This is inclusive of the jeep, a guide from the park authorities, pax entry cost.

For Foreigner National: Rs. 4500 per jeep + 6.5% tax. Entry cost is extra i.e. Rs 500 per person + 5.6% tax. This is inclusive of the jeep, a guide from the park authorities.

Note: these rates are revised from time to time, please check with us.

Safari in a Canter in Dhikala Zone only:

For Indian Nationals: Rs 2000 per person + 6.5% tax. For Foreigner National: Rs 3500 per person + 6.5% tax.

Elephant Ride: (in periphery jungle across Kosi river) for 1-4 persons per elephant

Elephant is available at the resort (from 01 Oct to 30 June)

Rates are same for Indians / Foreigners.

Ride for 2 hr: Rs.3500 + 6.5% tax Ride for 1 hr: Rs. 1750 + 5.6% tax Ride for $\frac{1}{2}$ hr: Rs. 1000 + 5.6% tax

Note: There is a limit to the number of jeeps that can enter the forest in a day. Therefore we advise you to book your Jungle safari in advance.

Booking:

To make advance booking we need the names, ages & genders of all passengers. Also a photo identification of any one guest per jeep is required, which the guest must carry with him or her during the safari. For foreigners we need the names, ages, genders, passport numbers & nationality of all the guests. Always recheck the rates with us before you book.

Tiger Camp

Corbett National Park Village Dhikuli, Ramnagar Uttarakhand, India Web: www.tigercamp.in

Email: tigercamp@gmail.com & www.corbettparksafaris.com

Mobile: +91 9312206571, +91 8882677766, +91 9811704651, +91 120 4222797

Cancellation Policy:

NO refund is given for the cancellation any of the above safaris.

Arrival / Departure from the train station:

Rs. 500 + 6.5% tax for an open gypsy from Ramnagar Station to Tiger Camp drop or vice versa.

Activities at the Resort:

Jeep Safari, Elephant Ride, Garjia Temple visit, Jim Corbett's museum & waterfall at Kaladunghi, Picnic by the riverside Kosi, Wildlife movies, Kumaoni folk dance, Badminton, Carom, Softball cricket, Bonfire dinner with Bar-be-Que, River Crossing, Rock climbing, Rappelling, Bird watching with an expert naturalist.

Weather in degrees Celsius:

Summers - Day - 40, Night - 30 Winters - Day - 20, Night - 03

How to Reach:

When you drive down: Delhi - Hapur by pass - Gajraula - Moradabad by pass - From this point, where Moradabad by pass terminates, take "U" turn to left towards Moradabad city, travel 2 km, then take right turn - Kashipur - Corbett (Ramnagar) (270 KM)

When you drive down: Chandigarh / Ambala -70- Ponta Sahib -49- Dehradun -46- Rishikesh -25 - Haridwar -56 - Najibabad -71- Kashipur -30- Corbett (347 KM)

When you drive down: Lucknow - Bareilly - Moradabad - Kashipur - Ramnagar - Corbett (400 KM)

When you drive down: Nainital - Kaladunghi - Ramnagar - Corbett (70 KM)

When you drive down: Ranikhet - Corbett (100 KM)

There are day and night trains to and from Ramnagar that one can book on www.irctc.co.in